Name of the Road :-

| BAGHARI TO THUMMA
|l BLOCK : RUNNISAIDPUR

FDR
Rs. 1788930.00

Year - 2019-20

NAME OF CIRCLE - RW.D., WORKS CIRCLE, SITAMARHI

NAME OF DIVISION - R.W.D., (W) DIVISION, BELSAND
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DETAILED ESTIMATE FOR F.D.R.

General Abstract of Cost

: BAGHARI TO THUMMA

: 10.5Km
: Runnisaidpur
: SITAMARHI
. Total Cost (in
Particulars Thousan d;)
Total Cost for Motorable Roads 1583124.00
Labour cess @1% 15831.24
GST @12% 189974.88
Total Cost of Road Repair 1788930.12
3 Say 1788930.00
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Schedule of Quantity

he of the Road :- BAGHARI Block Runnisaidpur
TO THUMMA
DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT RATE AMOUNT
OF ITEMS
1| providing and laying of Brick bat obtained from chimney
with machenical means with all spreading, grading to
required slope and compacted at OMC to acheive
required density with all complete as per the direction of
engineer in charge.
80% of Brick bat Qty. 914.31| Cum 1546.00 1413519.61
2|Providing Quarry Material Rabbish for filling the voids in
- |bricks bats do all complete job as per
specification and direction of E/I.
Taking 20% of Brick Bats Qty 228.58| Cum 742.00 169604.07
Total 1583123.68
Say 1583124.00
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’ Details of Measurement of ditches filled by brick bats and rabbish
Sr.No. | DESCRIPTION [ UNIT [NOS. [LENGTH™ ™[ BREATH[HEIGHT QTY.  |REMARKS
BAGHARI TO
THUMMA
BRICK BATS &
RABBISH
9TH KM m’ 1 4.4 4.7 1.7 35.156| B=(3*2+1.7%2)/2
8TH KM m’ 1 4.70 29| 025 3.408
m’ 1 26.00 3.3 0.6 51.480
m’ 1 5.60 06| 038 1.277
m’ 1 6.30| 045 035 0.992
m’ 1 13.50 14| 036 6.804
m’ 1 12.00 1.1 0.4 5.280
m’ 1 3.00 1| 033 0.990
m’ .| 4.60 1.2 0.4 2.208
m’ 1 4.00 1| 0.36 1.440
m’ 1 400 115 043 1.978
_ m’ 1 8.00 14| 044 4.928
4TH KM m’ 9 15.00 36| 079 383.940
é m’ 1 15.00[  3.65 0.7 38.325
! m’ 11 15.00 37] 085 518.925
. m> 1 13.00| 3.68 0.7 33.488
F m’ 1 8.00]  3.65 0.5 14.600
Z: m’ 1 15.00 3.7 0.4 22.200
. m’ 1 11.00 37| 038 15.466
Total Brick
Bats m’ 1142.885|
LOCAL SAND
m’ 1 440 400 05 8.800 B=3+0.5%2
____ |Total m’ 8.800
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1300 Single bamboo palasiding / walling of whole 2nd class bamboo (Jati or Bethua) 75mm dia and closely packed &
driven including fitting fixing with half bamboo kamis horizontally in three rows with cane or tying with wire complete
3 and struts 1.5 m apart longitudinally and providing brush wood as per drawing and technical specifications Clause
1302.5 ,
k A) Driven at least 600 mm below ground and 1200 mm above ground
; Unit = Running metre
Taking Qutput = 3,00 metre
a) Materials Materials
15t Class Bamboo 65 mm to 75 mm dia, (1.2 m to 3.0 m) nos.  9.00  15.00 135.00
2nd Class Bamboo 65 mm to 75 mm dia, (1.2 mto 3.0 m) fes. 1.50 20:00 30.00
Binding Wire kg 0.15 62.27 9.34
Brush Wood (LS Rs.10. LS 10.00
b) Labour
Mate day 0.04 305.00 12.20
. Mazdoor (Unskilled)  day 1.00  287.00 287.00
c) Sundries (LS Rs.5.0¢ LS 5.00
: d) Overhead charges 6% on (a+b+c) 29.31
e) Contractor's profit @ 10% on (a+b+c+d) ~ 0.00
L- Cost for 3 metre = a+b+c+d+e 517.85
E Rate per metre = (atb+c+d+e) / 3.00 172.62
L Add Cess 1% ' 0.00
Finished Rate /m 172.62
‘ Providing ,laying and spreading brick bat in ditché_s do -do all complete job as per
specification and direction of EJI.
Assuming =300 sqm
, a) Material
'; Brick bat cum 360.00 1021.23 367642.80
b) Labour for placing and spreading .
Mazdoor ( skilled) nos. 2.00 364.00 728.00
§ : Mazdoor ( Unskilled)' nos. 8.00  287.00 2296.00
5 mate nos. 040 30500  122.00
c) Overhead charges 6% on (a+b) o . 22,247.33
;g%k d) Contractor's profit @ 10% on (a+b+c) 0.00
Z‘ ‘ Total _ 393,036.13
4 Rat2 per cum = 1,310.12
w e) Conversion of Bricks Bat into Brick Carriage
1.2/2.832*850/1000 =0.360 : Brick bat cum 03602 654.91 235.88
Total 1546.00
Add Cess 1% 15.46
Add GST 12% 185.52
Finished Rate Per cum 1,746.98
_ Providing laying and placing empty cement bag filled with local sand including stiching with sutali etc. < do -
do——ay) complete job as per s

pecification and direction of E/L( Including Royalty and all Taxes)




a) Material
?_1 59 Cost of sand and empty cement bag nos 1.00 7.46 7.46
§?.40.1 b) Labour for carriage & placing to work site
Mazdoor ( Unskilled) nos. 0.05  287.00 14,35
c) Overhead charges 6% on (a+b) 1.31
d) Contractor's profit @ 10% on (a+b+c) 0.00
Total : 2312
Add Cess 1% ‘ 0.00
Finished Rate 23.12

1100 Providing and Laying Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe NP3 as per design in Single Row with old available pipe
Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP3 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row

including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonry
works in head walls and parapets Clause 1106. ( With old available pipe)

159
401

Unit=m
Taking output=7.5m
(3 pipes of 2.5 m length each)
(8) 1000 mm dia
a)

b)

c)
d)

Labour

Mate day 009  305.00
‘Mason (1stClass) ~ day  0.00  388.00
Mazdoor (Unskilled)  day 2.00 287.00

Material
Sand at site cum 0.04 0.00
Cement at site t 0.03 0.00
RCC pipe m 7.50 .2,744.50
Overheads @ 6% (a+b)

Contractor’s profit @ 10% (a+b+c)

Cost for 7.5 m = a+b+c+d
Rate per m = (a+b+c+d)/7.5

e) Carriage

Sand Filling in Foundation Trenches as per Drawing & Technical Specification.

a)

b)

c)
d)

Total
Add Cess 1%
Finished Rate/cum

Providing Quarry Material Rabbish for filling the volds in bricks bats ——-do

specification and direction of E/l.

W)

m 1.00 164.52
Total
Add Cess 1%
FINISHED RATE /M

Material P
fine sand (assuming 20% void) , Cum. 1.20 106.23
Labour
Mate day 0.01 305.00

Mazdoor ( Unskilled) day 0.30 287.00

Overhead charges 6% on (a+b)

Contractor's profit @ 10% on (a+b+c)
carriage 120 © 142.81

\ o\ 400

3¢

27.45
0.00
574.00

0.00
0.00
20,583.75
1,271.11
0.00
22,456.31
2,994.17
164.52
3,158.69
0.00
3,158.69

127.48

3.05
86.10

13.00
0.00
171.38
401.00
0.00
401.00

all complete job as per
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Assuming Rate per cum
a)

b)

d)

e) Carriage

Material
Rabbish cum
Labour for placing and spreading
Mazdoor ( Unskilled) nos,
mate nos.
Overhead charges 6% on (at+b)
Contractor's profit @ 10% on (a+5+c)

Rabbish cum
Total

1.20

0.30
0.01

Total

1.20

322.96

287.00
305.00

197.24

387.55

86.10
3.05
.28.60
0.00
505.30

236.69
742.00
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SN | Division | Bluck Name of Road Rl Caw e
. Lakh)
| elsand | Runnismdpur Phusnma To Belab 7 1226
: . Pelsand | Rummisatdpun Ahard Lo Runni Via Kharka 14 41 "
3 Wetsand | Runmisasdpu Prem Nagar To Haraman Nogor  # 472
4 Belsand | Rinnisailpur nH-Cadha To Priel Nagar -~ 10,13
] Belsand | Runnisuldpur Hagari To Thumma = 2041
I Belsand | Runnisandpur NH-77 Gadha 10 Dhanushi =~ i34
7 Belsand | Rumnisafdpur Tlwmma To Khops Fa h2l
K Belsand | Ronmisaldpur Mahisiar To Dilawarpu - 284
. Belsamd | Runmisandpir] Thunra To Athar — 3622
v Belsand | Runmisaidpu Balua To Bhulwariya___~~ 324
11| Belsand |Rumiisaidpur] Maharani Sthan To Hagmati Bandh 1159
i3 Belsand | Runmisasdpur Husainpur | o Balun Tola - .84
113 Belsand | Runnisadpur Khanua Ghat To Morang - 1,52
| 14 Belsand | Hunmsaidpur Ciidha To Phulwormys 7 101
15 Belsand | Runni=sdput] Vined Paswan Howse o Dhobaliya f:ll.l .23 o
Telsand g sudpue Watan Jho, § o Dvivm Nagur 1323 w
| Helsand [ Humysaadpur Kunm Lo Roksva Path & 12
Belumd | Runnisabdpur Japar o Rammagar 4
T ol




